2023-1851 Resolution providing for an amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with 

the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the 

Preliminary Design phase of the Calera Street Bridge Project; providing for the 

payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Six Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand 

Dollars ($634,000.00), an increase of Three Hundred and Twenty-Two Thousand 

Dollars ($322,000.00) from the previously executed agreement. This resolution 

serves to authorize only the amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements, at 

no cost to the City of Pittsburgh.  Future Resolutions will authorize the project specific 

service agreements.

[...]

2023-1852 Resolution providing for an amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with 

the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation for costs associated with the 

Preliminary Design phase of the California Ave Bridge Project; providing for the 

payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed One Million and Twenty Thousand 

Dollars ($1,020,000.00), an increase of Two Hundred and Twenty Thousand Dollars 

($220,000.00) from the previously executed agreement. This resolution serves to 

authorize only the amended Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements, at no cost to 

the City of Pittsburgh.  Future Resolutions will authorize the project specific service 

agreements.

[...]

Infrastructure to apply for a grant from the Pennsylvania Department of Community 

and Economic Development’s Multimodal Transportation Fund for the Second 

Avenue Connector project and further providing for an agreement and expenditures 

not to exceed ONE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

NINETY FIVE DOLLARS AND ONE CENT ($148,295.01).

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 582

LAND USE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE, MR. 

WILSON, CHAIR

DEFERRED PAPERS

2023-1665 Ordinance amending the Pittsburgh Code, Title Nine - Zoning, Article II, Base Zoning

[...]

WARWICK, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

2023-1857 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & 

Performance to enter into a Fellowship Participation Agreement and/or agreement(s) 

with CORO Pittsburgh at a cost not-to-exceed Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000) 

over 3 years.

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 585

2023-1858 Resolution amending Resolution # 335 of 2022 authorizing the Mayor and the 

Directors of the Departments of Innovation and Performance and Public Safety, on

[...]

amendments thereto with OST, Inc. as needed to fulfill a number of critical IT and 

device related projects related to database management and migration and software 

development to replace key systems by increasing the term and authorized 

not-to-exceed amount by One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000) for a 

total cost not-to-exceed Four Hundred Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred Forty 

Six Dollars and Two Cents ($426,346.02) for a term of up to 3 years.

A motion was made that this matter be Affirmatively Recommended. The 

motion carried.

Enactment No: 586

INTERGOVERNMENTAL  AND EDUCATIONAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, 

MS. GROSS, CHAIR

NEW PAPERS

2023-1841 Resolution requesting the approval of an inter-municipal transfer of a liquor license,